A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LEON VALLEY CITY COUNCIL APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE CITIZENS POLICE ADVISORY COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, it is necessary to create boards, commissions and committees composed of volunteers from the community to perform specific functions for the City; and

WHEREAS, these boards, commissions and committees are invaluable to the City Council for their expertise, insight, and dedication to the City of Leon Valley; and

WHEREAS , the City Council formally appoints individuals to the:	and sets the term for the following
CITIZENS POLICE ADVISORY COMMITTEE	
– Mayor's Appointment	- Term Expiring 05-31-2024
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEON VALLEY, TEXAS:	
That the above listed applicants are hereby appointed and the term for this individual becomes effective immediately.	
PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED by the C this the 7th day of February 2023.	ity Council of the City of Leon Valley APPROVED
-	CHRIS RILEY MAYOR
Attest: SAUNDRA PASSAILAIGUE, TRMC City Secretary	
Approved as to Form: NICOLE WARREN City Attorney	